

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

April 3, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD-2024-036

1ST QUARTER OFFICERS MEETING OF THE NETWORK OF CAREER GUIDANCE COUNSELORS AND ADVOCATES-XII

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. In partnership with the Department of Labor and Employment in the implementation of Career Guidance Program in the region, the First Quarter Officers Meeting of the Network of Career Guidance Counselors and Advocates XII which was originally scheduled last February 29, 2024 will push through on **April 12, 2024** at **Greenstate Convention Center, Arellano St., City of Koronadal.**
- 2. The list of participants for this meeting are as follows:

Name	Position/Designation	Schools	Division /Office
Junrey B. Villa	Master Teacher	Lagao National	General Santos
	II/Guidance	High School	City
	Counselor		
Rosemarie V.	Guidance Counselor	Bula National	General Santos
Banqueridgo	III	High School	City
Hazel D. Jimena	Guidance Counselor I	Lun Padidu	Sarangani
		National High	
		School	
Suzzane D. Gabrido	Guidance Counselor	Kidapawan City	Kidapawan City
	III	National High	
		School	
Norberto G. Binoy	Teacher III/Guidance	Bagumbayan	Sultan Kudarat
	Designate	National High	
		School	
Laila B. Suaeb	Master Teacher	Lutayan	Sultan Kudarat
	1/Guidance	National High	
	Counselor	School	
Cristy H. Gonzaga	Guidance Counselor	Mindanao State	General Santos
	III	University-	City
		Senior High	
		School	
Lucita Sunshine G.	Teacher II/ Career	Seniel-Cruz	Cotabato
Balucos	Advocate	National High	
		School	
Ismael N. Ngitngit Jr.	PDO IV		Regional Office

3. Further, identified Guidance Counselors/Advocates that have teaching loads will prepare a back-up plan to be approved by the school head in compliance with No Disruption Policy as per DO # 9, s. 2005.







Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org
Email: region12@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

- 4. Travelling expenses and incidentals of the participants will be charged from their respective local funds or School MOOE or any available funds subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 5. For queries/clarification, contact the Regional Learner Formation Coordinator at 09649304626 or ismael.ngitngit001@deped.gov.ph
- 6. For compliance and immediate dissemination.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Enclosure: None

Reference: Letter of DOLE XII

Allotment: MOOE

To be indicated in the perpetual index under the following subjects:

LEARNER

INN/ESSD-PSS/RM/FIRST QUARTER MEETING OF THE NETWORK OF CAREER GUIDANCE COUNSELORS AND ADVOCATES -XII / 039/April 3, 2024







Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org
Email: region12@deped.gov.ph